L23000374415

Office Use Only



700411487467

2023 AUG -9 AH II: 1.9

RECEIVED

CSC - Tallahassee CSC 1201 Hays Street Tallahassee, FL 32301-2607 850-558-1500, Ext: 61592

To: Department Of State, Division Of Corporations

From: Alexxis Weiland-Sorenson

Ext: 61592 Date: 08/09/23 Order #: 1245528-1

Re: Atlantico Investments LLC Processing Method: Routine

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Enclosed please find:

Certificate of Formation/Incorporation

Amount to be deducted from our State Account: \$125.00 - FL State Account Number:

120000000195

auth:

Please take the following action: File in your office on basis Issue Proof of Filing

Special Instructions:

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If there are any problems or questions with this filing, please call our office.

COVER LETTER

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations
SUBJEC	Atlantico Investments
000000	Name of Limited Liability Company
The enclo	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please ret	urn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Xavier Ruiz
	Name of Person
	RC Law
	Firm/Company
	1101 Brickell Ave, Suite N1400
	Address
	Miami, FL 33131
	City/State and Zip Code xavier.ruiz@rclawllp.net
	E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
For further	information concerning this matter, please call:
	Xavier Ruiz 917 622-2005
	Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed	s a check for the following amount:
\$125.001	
	Mailing Address Street Address New Filing Section New Filing Section

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Atlantico Investments LLC	
(Must contain the words "Limited Liabili	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the principal office Address:	f the Limited Liability Company is: Mailing Address:
	1101 Paralalla
1101 Brickell Ave, Suite N1400, Miami, FL 33131	1101 Brickell Ave, Suite N1400, Miami, FL 33131

Corporation Service Company
Name

1201 Hays Street
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Tallahassee FL 32301
City State Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

alixing Wilard-Sonnson, AVP

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Xavier Ruiz
	1101 Brickell Ave, Suite N1400, Miami, FL 33131
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
TCLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of the effective date is listed, the date must be specifiate of filing.) e: If the date inserted in this block does not meet	t the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed
FIGLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be specifiate of filing.) e: If the date inserted in this block does not meel document's effective date on the Department of S	lic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days aft t the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed
TCLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be specifiate of filing.) e: If the date inserted in this block does not meel document's effective date on the Department of S	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days aft t the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed
FIGLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be specifiate of filing.) e: If the date inserted in this block does not meel document's effective date on the Department of S	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days aft t the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed
FIGLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of the effective date is listed, the date must be specificate of filing.)	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days aft t the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed
TICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of an effective date is listed, the date must be specifiate of filing.) e: If the date inserted in this block does not meet document's effective date on the Department of STICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member of a many false into a many false into the content of severated in	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days af t the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be liste

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

the fit to take as where we are

ARTICLE IV-

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)